ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 06/04)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	
		the head decrees exthe new address (as) helpw
To the Director of th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco g party(ies)/execution date(s):	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2.Name and address of receiving party(iee):
		Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>
John William k		
∟isa Ann Macl Daniel Peter S	<i>,</i>	internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>
Peter (NMN) N	Michaelian 03/02/05	6090 Center Hill Road
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes 区 No	<u>Çincinnati, OH 45224</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 図 No
3. Nature of convey		Additional fields of the field
Assignment	ent 🗆 Merger	
□ Security	Agreement 🗆 Change of name	
	er(s) or patent number(s):	
	it is being filed together with a new application.	IVes ⊠ No
A. Patent Ap	ptication No(s). 29/221,945 I: January 24, 2005	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:
P&G Cas	e: PD103	
Confirmat	ion No.: 5330 Additional numbe	ors attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
5.Name and addresshould be mailed:	ss to whom correspondence concerning docume	nt 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);,,\$40.00
Intornal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	[] Enclosed
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division	
	Winton Hill Technical Center Box 161	
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8, Deposit account number:
	Cincinnati, OH 45224	<u>16-2480</u>
Phone:	513-622-2811	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number:	513-622-3300	Authorized User Name: Kelly L. McDow-Dunham
Email Address :	Jernigan.ls@pg.com	
	<u> </u>	\wedge .
Linda S.	Jernigan Sirida S	, <u>Jerniaan</u> 4/8/05
Name of	Person Signing Sign	gnature = Date
<u>.</u>		Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documen
		Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to:

cover sneet information to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation.doc

(Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0988

Page 1 of 2

P.04/09

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Pet Food Supplement**, Attorney's Docket No. **PD103** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 29/221945 , on **January 24**, **2005** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

John William Koenig of 5724 Babygold Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247; USA, Lisa Ann Mackay of 30 Parsley Court, Springboro, OH 45066; USA, Daniel Peter Sterling of 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; USA, Peter (NMN) Michaelian of 163 Campbell Avenue, Tappan, NY 10983; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filling date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/221945 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

John William Koenig (

State of A

County of Warren

2/7/2005 ____

On this _____ day of __________, 2005 before me personally appeared John William Koenig, to me known to be the person names in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDAS. JERNIGAN

Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 25, 2008

REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0989

i Ma alson			Date		
Lisa Ann Mackay					
State of	} } \$\$				
County of	} 33				
On this named in and who exect set forth.	day of uted the above instru	, 2005, before me p iment, and acknowledged	ersonally appeared Lisa Ann Mad to me that he executed the sam	kay, to me known to be e for the uses and purpo	the person ses therein
			Notary Publi	c/Witness	
Daniel Peter Sterlin	g		Date		
State of	}				
County of	}				
On this person named in and w therein set forth.	_ day of no executed the abo	, 2005, before me eve instrument, and ackno	personally appeared Daniel Pe wiedged to me that he executed	ter Sterling, to me know the same for the uses at	vn to be the nd purposes
			Notary Pub	lic/Witness	
			·		
Peter (NMN) Micha	aelian		Date		-
State of	} } \$\$				
County of	}				
On this person named in and v therein set forth.	_ day of who executed the abo	, 2005, before me ove instrument, and ackno	personally appeared Peter (NMI swiedged to me that he executed	ง) Michaelian, to me kno I the same for the uses ย	own to be the and purpose
			Notary Pul	olic/Witness	

P&G HC PATENT DIV.

513 622 3300 P.06/09 Page (0) 4

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Pet Food Supplement**, Attorney's Docket No. **PD103** and filled in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 29/221945 , on **January 24, 2005** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

John William Koenig of 5724 Babygold Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247; USA, Lisa Ann Mackay of 30 Parsley Court, Springboro, OH 45066; USA, Daniel Peter Sterling of 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; USA, Peter (NMN) Michaelian of 163 Campbell Avenue, Tappan, NY 10983; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate) at the respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS. Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

pelow of 2) the many	, 6610 07 1112 7112	
John William Koenig		Date
State of County of On this person names in and witherein set forth.	} } SS } day of no executed the ab	, 2005 before me personally appeared John William Koenig, to me known to be the construction of the uses and purpose ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0991

APR-08-2005 0	18:26	P&G HC PATENT DIV.	513 622 3300 P.07/09 Page 2 U 2
Lisa Ann Mackay	Mackey		2 · 9 · 05 Date
State of Preble	} ss		A AAA-May to me known to be the person
On this 4/2 named in and who exect forth.	day of <u>CBM</u> cuted the above in	20ARY 2005, before me personally istrument, and acknowledged to me the	Notary Public/Witness DONNA M. SWORD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 29, 2009
Daniel Peter Sterli	ing		Date
State of County of	} } \$\$		
	day of who executed the	, 2005, before me persona above instrument, and acknowledged	ally appeared Daniel Peter Sterling, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
			Notary Public/Witness
Peter (NMN) Mic	haelian	_	Date
State of County of	} } ss }		and the the
On this person named in and therein set forth.	day of d who executed th	, 2005, before me persona e above instrument, and acknowledge	lly appeared Peter (NMN) Michaellan, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0992

Notary Public/Witness

P&G HC PATENT DIV.

513 622 3300 P.08/09 Page 1 OF 4

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Pet Food Supplement**, Attorney's Docket No. **PD103** and filled in the **United** States Patent Office as Number 29/221945 , on **January 24, 2005** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

John William Koenig of 5724 Babygold Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247; USA, Lisa Ann Mackay of 30 Parsley Court, Springboro, OH 45066; USA, Daniel Peter Sterling of 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; USA, Peter (NMN) Michaelian of 163 Campbell Avenue, Tappan, NY 10983; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, at the respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the Same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The IAMS Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The IAMS. Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ___29/221945 ______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The IAMS Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filling date of the first filled of said patent application(s).

below or 2) the filing	date of the first file	d of said patent application(s).
John William Koenig	<u> </u>	Date
State of County of On this person names in and wh therein set forth.	} SS } day of o executed the above i	, 2005 before me personally appeared John William Koenig, to me known to be th instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0993

Lisa Ann Mackay	Date
State of } SS	
On this day of, 20 named in and who executed the above instrument, an set forth.	005, before me personally appeared Lisa Ann Mackay, to me known to be the person id acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public/Witness
Darriel Peter Sterling State of County of At A Day of Again and who executed the above instruments and therein set forth.	Date 2005, before me personally appeared Daniel Peter Sterling, to me known to be the ment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public Witness. My Commission Expires Fig. 3.4.5.6.7.
11111	3/2/05
Peter (NMN) Michaelian	Date
State of County of FA-11-13 SS	, 2005, before me personally appeared Peter (NMN) Michaelian, to me known to be the rument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	Notary Public/Wyness/ Notary Public/Wyness/ Notary Commission Expires
	1619 Commession 254445 Feb. 28, 2787

PATENT REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/08/2005